

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
6/19/2020 9:34 AM

No. 37228-6-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ERIC RAY STALFORD,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR BENTON COUNTY

The Honorable Judge Cameron Mitchell

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Jill S. Reuter, WSBA #38374
Eastern Washington Appellate Law
PO Box 8302
Spokane, WA 99203
Phone: (509) 242-3910
admin@ewalaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

D. ARGUMENT.....8

Issue 1: Whether the State committed misconduct in its closing argument that was prejudicial and incurable by vouching for the credibility of R.D.H.....8

Issue 2: Whether the judgment and sentence contains errors that should be corrected: it lists an incorrect date for each crime and an incorrect date of sentence for each prior conviction.....14

E. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

<i>State v. Brett</i> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	11
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003).....	10
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	9
<i>State v. Ish</i> , 170 Wn.2d 189, 241 P.3d 389 (2010).....	10, 12, 13
<i>State v. Magers</i> , 164 Wn.2d 174, 189 P.3d 126 (2008).....	9
<i>State v. McKenzie</i> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 Wn.2d 221 (2006).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Monday</i> , 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	9
<i>State v. Thorgerson</i> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011).....	8, 9, 10
<i>State v. Warren</i> , 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008).....	10, 12

Washington Courts of Appeal

<i>State v. Christopher</i> , No. 45694-0-II, 2015 WL 4627884 (Wash. Ct. App. Aug. 4, 2015).....	10
<i>State v. Healy</i> , 157 Wn. App. 502, 237 P.3d 360 (2010).....	15
<i>State v. Makekau</i> , 194 Wn. App. 407, 378 P.3d 577 (2016).....	15
<i>State v. Munguia</i> , 107 Wn. App. 328, 26 P.3d 1017 (2001).....	9
<i>State v. O'Donnell</i> , 142 Wn. App. 314, 174 P.3d 1205 (2007).....	9
<i>State v. Ramos</i> , 164 Wn. App. 327, 263 P.3d 1268 (2011).....	10, 13
<i>State v. Teters</i> , No. 49357-8-II, 2015 WL 4627884 (Wash. Ct. App. Feb. 20, 2019).....	12

Washington Court Rules

GR 14.1(a).....10, 12

Federal Authorities

United States v. Brooks, 508 F.3d 1205 (9th Cir. 2007).....10
